CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO: 2009-02 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2008-94, TO INCLUDE 
REPAIRS AND NEW INSTALLATIONS FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($150,000.00) PER YEAR BY WEATHERTROL MAINTENANCE 
CORPORATION AS THE PROVIDER OF CITYWIDE HEATING 
VENTILATION AIR CONDITIONING SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2008-94, adopted on June 26, 2008, provided for Citywide 
heating ventilation air conditioning services for $57,000.00, however, the repairs and new

[...]

SECTION 2. That the City Commission does hereby amend Resolution No. 2008-94, to 
include repairs and new installation of heating ventilation air-conditioning services as proposed 
by Weathertrol Maintenance Corporation, for an amount not to exceed one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000.00) per year. 

SECTION 3. That this resolution is retroactive from June 26, 2008, for a period of two 
(2) years with an option to renew for an additional three (3) one (1) year period. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D., 2009.